
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified (75% = 6 Laps) 

DNS 

No. 

43 

100 

90 

86 

633 

110 

7 

337 

977 

22 

338 

630 

197 

443 

80 

126 

317 

161 

Name 

Riley Boswell 

Matthew Day 

Sebastian Noble 

Ayden Lamont 

Ryan Crombie 

Ajay Giddy 

Emily Robb 

Taylor Mitchell 

Carson Daly 

Josh Verkley 

Cole Turney 

Cooper Cooley 

Zane Hills 

Joe Wilson 

Dj Mudford 

Dom Pietersen 

Grayson Stowe 

Joel Herbert 

Class 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

NEXEN Tyre E46 - BMWRDS 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

Diff 

1.251 

1.275 

2.904 

2.950 

3.226 

3.553 

4.487 

5.613 

8.770 

9.788 

9.918 

9.974 

10.529 

10.998 

12.921 

12.927 

DNS 

Gap 

1.251 

0.024 

1.629 

0.046 

0.276 

0.327 

0.934 

1.126 

3.157 

1.018 

0.130 

0.056 

0.555 

0.469 

1.923 

0.006 

Total Tm 

10:43.705 

10:44.956 

10:44.980 

10:46.609 

10:46.655 

10:46.931 

10:47.258 

10:48.192 

10:49.318 

10:52.475 

10:53.493 

10:53.623 

10:53.679 

10:54.234 

10:54.703 

10:56.626 

10:56.632 

Best Tm 

1:19.143 

1:19.411 

1:19.002 

1:19.400 

1:19.456 

1:19.353 

1:19.548 

1:19.336 

1:19.565 

1:19.759 

1:19.644 

1:18.492 

1:19.742 

1:19.756 

1:19.663 

1:19.953 

1:19.953 

In Lap 

6 

4 

7 

7 

4 

4 

5 

3 

8 

4 

7 

6 

4 

7 

5 

4 

6 

0 

Nationality Team 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Decision 5: Car 630, 10 second time penalty. 

Margin of Victory 

1.251 

Avg. Speed 

120.801 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.492 

Best Speed 

123.834 

Best Lap by 

630 - Cooper Cooley 

Printed: 14/02/2026 6:15:44 pm 

Results validated by Chief Timekeeper: Nick Little 

Clerk of the Course: Rachel Mackey 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hampton Downs 

TACCOC Sprint at the Downs 
BMW RDS E46 

[R13] - Race 3 (8 laps) - Lights/Best of meet - top 8 reversed 

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:50:49 

National  2.700 km 

14/02/2026 15:30 


