



TACCOC Sprint at the Downs

Sorted on Laps

BMW RDS E46

National 2.700 km

[R13] - Race 3 (8 laps) - Lights/Best of meet - top 8 reversed

14/02/2026 15:30

Race (8 Laps) started at 15:50:49

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Gap	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap	Nationality	Team
1	43	Riley Boswell	NEXEN Tyre E46	8			10:43.705	1:19.143	6		
2	100	Matthew Day	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	1.251	1.251	10:44.956	1:19.411	4		
3	90	Sebastian Noble	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	1.275	0.024	10:44.980	1:19.002	7		
4	86	Ayden Lamont	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	2.904	1.629	10:46.609	1:19.400	7		
5	633	Ryan Crombie	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	2.950	0.046	10:46.655	1:19.456	4		
6	110	Ajay Giddy	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	3.226	0.276	10:46.931	1:19.353	4		
7	7	Emily Robb	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	3.553	0.327	10:47.258	1:19.548	5		
8	337	Taylor Mitchell	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	4.487	0.934	10:48.192	1:19.336	3		
9	977	Carson Daly	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	5.613	1.126	10:49.318	1:19.565	8		
10	22	Josh Verkley	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	8.770	3.157	10:52.475	1:19.759	4		
11	338	Cole Turney	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	9.788	1.018	10:53.493	1:19.644	7		
12	630	Cooper Cooley	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	9.918	0.130	10:53.623	1:18.492	6		
13	197	Zane Hills	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	9.974	0.056	10:53.679	1:19.742	4		
14	443	Joe Wilson	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	10.529	0.555	10:54.234	1:19.756	7		
15	80	Dj Mudford	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	10.998	0.469	10:54.703	1:19.663	5		
16	126	Dom Pietersen	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	12.921	1.923	10:56.626	1:19.953	4		
17	317	Grayson Stowe	NEXEN Tyre E46	8	12.927	0.006	10:56.632	1:19.953	6		
Not classified (75% = 6 Laps)											
DNS	161	Joel Herbert	NEXEN Tyre E46			DNS			0		

Announcements

Decision 5: Car 630, 10 second time penalty.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.251	120.801	1:18.492	123.834	630 - Cooper Cooley

Results validated by Chief Timekeeper: Nick Little

Orbits

Clerk of the Course: Rachel Mackey

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Hampton Downs